Lewa Educational Unions
Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon
Jilha Road, Jilha Peth, Jalgon
NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (3.12)

Report of Activity

Name of activity - Workshop on Poetry Recitation Skills
Date of activity — 5™ April 2022
No. of Participants —101

Brief summary of programme-

In collaboration with Student Development Department of KBC North
Maharashtra University and college the workshop on poetry recitation skills was
arranged on 5" April 2022.Total 101 students from various colleges
participated in workshop.

Poet Ajim Navaj Rahi guided students How to write the poem
with proper use of intonation, diction to bring beauty of poem. Poet Mr. Ashok
Kotwal gave the information about how to carry thoughts and feelings in poem.
Poetess Ms. Priyanka Soni explained about Hindi Ghazal and its correct
pronunciation.
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Report: Poetry Recitationr Competition

Name of the Programme: Poetry Recitation Competition
Date of the Programme: 23/04/2022 ::
Venue of the Programme: Dhande Hall

Number of beneficiaries/Participants: 34 participants

Brief Summary of Programme: In the year 21-22 the department
organized a poetry recitation competition on the occasion of William
Shakespeare’s birth anniversary on 23 April 2022, total 34 students participated
in the competition & Ms.Komal Shankar Patil (TYBA) won the first prize. Prof.
Sunil Ahire from KBCNMU, Jalgaon was the chief guest of the event. in his talk
he discussed about William Shakespeare’s literary personality. He also talked

about major sonnets written by Shakespeare and their significance.

—

S

A KB
: Jalgaon, Maharashira, indla
7 iLeva Baarding, Stadium Chawk, Pratap Nagar,
Jalgaon, Mahareshira 426001, India
Lat 2£010342° Long 75.661549"
23104122 09:45 AM '

Delegates at the inaugural session & Chiel Speaker delivering the Jecture

Head,
Depurtment of English

Dr.Annasaheb G.D.Bendale
Mahila Muhavidvalays, Julgaon
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Report: The Certificate Course in Spoken English

Name of the Programme: The Certificate Course in Spoken English
Date of the Programme: 01/12/2021
Venue of the Programme: Zoom/Google Meet
Number of beneficiaries/Participants: 103 students

Brief Summary of Programme: Every year Department of English conduets |
The Certificate Course in Spoken English. Due to the outbreaks of Covid -19 the
course is engaged in online mode from the last two years. In the academic year |
2021-2022 total 103 students enrolled for the course and successfully completed
the course. Two online batches were formed for the course. Zoom and Google
Meet apps were used to deliver the lectures. After the completion of the course
online written exam was engaged through google form.

Flyer

Certificate Course in

Spoken English

Starting From: 61/12/2021
Duration: 45 Days Fees: 100 fis.
Mode: Online (Zgom, Google Meet)

Contact Us

M P.D Pauil 9423715373
Shyamicant BEaviskar JTL1ET9108
Dr.Savits Handanvar 2490193693
Mitales Ahire 8007410138 .
Yogita Sonmwvane 8390789155

Head, :
Depurtment of Eaglish
Dr.Annasaheb G.D.Bendale

Muhila Mahavidvalaya, Julgaon




Dr. AnnasahebG.D.BendaleMahilaMahavidyalaya, Jalgaon

Certificate Course in Spoken English 2021-2022

Enrollment List

Sr.No. Full Name of the Student Class
1] ShindeRajeshwariSunilkumar FYBA. -
2 Patel KanchanKaluram F.Y B.Com
3  PatilChaitaliSandip " T.YBCA. -
4 BaviskarVaishaliSopan E.Y.B.A.
5 | NehaRavindraThakwr @ FEYBA. -
6 ChinchorePriyankaNarendra F.Y.B.Com.
N3 'T"_'ﬁhﬁaiiEgi{ﬁéomm | F.Y.BCom. _
8 LodhiKrutika Sanjay T FYBsc.
o | PailPallvivavs - FYBA —
10 WaghBhagyashri Vijay " EYBA.
B ! SapkaleDevyani Bharat ﬁ__i’_' "FYBCom. |
12 E "~ YadavTanviDeavraj 7 F.Y Bsc.
13 i: " MaratheKanchanBapu | S.Y.BA. B -
14| ChaudhariSrushtiPremchand F.Y.B.Com. o
15 ": Mahajan HarshadaVasant ~ FYBCA.
16 " ChaudhariHarshali Vijay F.Y.Bsc. (COMPUTER SCIENCE)
__1_?'""'I__"""_ﬁéﬁéjé;k{iﬁiélé&ﬁibsh ~ FYBCom.
18 Mahajan KhushbuDnyandev T.Y.Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE
T Koegumramed | FYBA
20 ChaudhariSarika Rajesh S.Y.Bsc.
21 MaliNehaRavinda S.YB.Com. X

T



29
30
31
32
33

34

35

36
37

38

39 |

40
41
42
43
44
45

46

HatkarVaishali Kailas
PardeshiNikita Suresh
SonawaneVaishnaviDilip
Thakur Nikita Ravindra
Khadke Lina Ravindra
BhavsarDiksha Ashish
PatilBhumikaNarendra

Thakur HarshadaJagdish

Lad Harsha Anil
VadatkarMayuriRamkrushna
Nerkar Ramesh Ankita
Bari MadhuriShashikant

PatiIVé.iéhanaviSﬁd'hir -

SalunkheDipaliPandhrinath
SonawaneKhushbooRamchandra |

SapkaleDivyaChandrakant

Joshi -“Sanikﬁ-ljpeﬂdra h

Bari Harshada Suresh
Thakur Komal Sunil
KoshtiSakshi Rajesh
SonawaneShraddha Sanjay
KoshtiMadhaviArun

Mishra DikshaShamkant

ChaudhariKomal Sanjay

EYBA

F.Y.B.A
F.Y.B.A.
T.Y.Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE

F.Y.B.A.

T.Y.Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE
F.Y.B.A.

F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.Com.

F.YBCom.

FY.BA

 FYBs.

. F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.

~ F.Y.B.Com.

T.Y .Bsc.

IF.Y,ﬁ.CUm. |

" F.YB.Com.

T.Y.Bsc.(COMPUTER)
F.Y Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE

F.Y.B.Com.
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48
49
50

51

L
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63

65

67
68
69
70

71

KawaleChetana Mohan
ChavhanMohmiUttam
KoliRitulagdish
PardeshiSurendraDevyani
ChaudhariChaitaliJagdish
MaratheShrutiRajendra
Mahajan Varsha Bharat
TadviKhushbu Bashir
Khedkar Nikita Dattu
Rajput Nikita Sanjay
Joshi KhushiMadan
PardeshiBhagyashrilndal
SonawaneUjwalaDipak
Mali Diksha Rama

KanwarManishaMoharSingh

|
Sai ndaneRupendarGayatri_ " [
ian % i

ChachalSatishPatil | |

BadgujarShubhangiVikas

Suryavansthe_ha Sanjay |

PatilSandhyaDipak
KhondeVaishnaviBapu |
PatilDipikaRavindra |
SonawaneTejalBhagwan

PatilKomal Shankar |

NarkhedeSujataGovinda |

T.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.A
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.A
F.Y.BA.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.BA
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Sc.
E.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.Sc.

" F.Y.B.Sc.
" F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.A.

F.Y.B.A.

F.YBSc.

| F.Y.B.Com.

 FYBCom.

F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
M.AI
F.Y.B.Com.
T.Y.B.A.

F.Y.B.Com.
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7
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
Y
83
84
85
86
87

88

MahaleBhumikaCiajonan
Mahajan JayashriMukesh
BhoiNikita Dilip
MahaleRupaliGajanan
ZalteRohiniDevanand
GhoderaoShwetaChandrakant
BhadlilkarUrvashiRajendra
SulakshaneJidnyasaSatish
AavteShubhangiBapu
SonawneAnita Gambhir
Waykole Lakshmi Kiran
Surwade Priya Bhaskar
MaratheMayuri Yuvraj
SonawaneMansiPurushottam
Motir'sile_]-}i{fj;aPanduréng
PatilSejalSatish

Mahajati PrachiVasant

| SlﬁnawaneD'i.paii Sunil

KawaleChanchal Ganesh
Jagadale Nikita Dipak
ShindeSayaliSadashiy
KhadkeSakshi Vishnu

Rade MonikaGaﬁashyam
DeshmukhHarshaliPandurang

Shinde Ashwini

F.Y.B.5¢,
F.Y.BCA.,
F.Y.B.A.
T.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.Sc.
F.YB.A
F.Y.B.Com.
5.Y.B.Sc¢.
F.Y.B.Com.
T.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.Sc.
T.Y.B.A.

F.Y.B Sc.

S.Y.B.Com.

S.Y.B.A.

F.Y.B.Com.

F.YB.A.

F.Y.B.Com.

FYB.A.

G
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98

100
101
102

103

PatilAnkita Vishnu
Bari RevatiPundalik
Badhe Swati Sanjay
PatilChanchalSatish
Shaikh Zoya Jamir

SapkaleAswini Sunil

SonawaneVaishnavi Ganesh

F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
T.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.Sc.
F.XY.B.Sc.
F.YB.A.

FYBA.



Leva Educational Union’s

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon
Jilha Peth, Jilha Road, Jalgaon 425 001, Tel-2236051 Fax.N0.2235642
Email. :- agdbmm@gmal.com , www.agdbmmjal.ac.in

Department of Hindi
Report : Inauguration of 'Hindi Sahitya Manch' & Poetry Recitation Competition
Name of the programme : Inauguration of 'Hindi Sahitya Manch' and
Poetry Recitation Competition
Date of the Programme : 26 Feb., 2022
Number of beneficiaries / Participants : 57
Brief Summary of Programme:

Inauguration of 'Hindi Sahitya Manch'

'Hindi Sahitya Manch' was inaugurated by the Department of Hindi from this year.
Students of undergraduate and postgraduate level participated enthusiastically in ‘Hindi Sahitya
Manch’. The President, Secretary and Executive President were selected by consensus from
among the students present. Total 57 students were attended this programme

‘Hindi Sahitya Manch’ Board - 2021-22

1. Puja Sharma — President
2. Ankita Bari — Vice-President
3. Prachi Sharma — Secretary
4. Members —
1) Ashvini Sonar, 2) Mahima Sapkale, 3) Ruchita Bari, 4) Rina Sapkale
5) poonam Pawar, 6) Preeti Suryawanshi, 7) Sonali Sonawane, 8) Apeksha Gadge.

Poetry Recitation Competition

Poetry Recitation Competition was organized under the 'Hindi Sahitya Manch'
constituted by the Hindi Department. In this poetry Recitation the students presented their poems
on the basis of various themes like woman, mother, love, father, nature etc. Total 17 students
presented their poem. In this competition, Monika Kharhane got first prize, Soniya Prajapat
second and Rani Chauhan got third prize. Vice Principal of the college, Dr. V. J. patil was
present to Prize Distribution Ceremony. in this programme he guided the students by giving
winners prizes.
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Leva Educational Union’s

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon
Jilha Peth, Jilha Road, Jalgaon 425 001, Tel-2236051 Fax.No.2235642
Email. :- agdbmm@gmal.com , www.agdbmmjal.ac.in

Department of Hindi
Report : Guest lecture of Ex student Miss Mukti Jain on Hindi Grammer and skill
Name of the programme : Ex student Lecture on Hindi Grammer and skill
Date of the Programme : 07 March, 2022
Number of beneficiaries/Participants : 35
Brief Summary of Programme:

On the occasion of World Women's Day department of Hindi was organized special
online lecture of former student Miss. Mukti Prabhat Jain on the topic of 'Hindi Grammar
and Skills' on 07 March, 2022, on Zoom Platform. She delivered her lecture on the importance of
grammar in the field of language and details of Hindi grammer. Total 35 participants were
attended this programme.

Screenshots and attendance of Programme
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Leva Educational Union’s

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon
Jilha Peth, Jilha Road, Jalgaon 425 001, Tel-2236051 Fax.No0.2235642
Email. :- agdbmm @ gmal.com , www.agdbmmyjal.ac.in

Department of Hindi
Report : Special lecture of Dr. Manoj Mahajan on Hindi Language and Communication skill
Name of the programme : Special Lecture on Hindi Language and Communication skill
Date of the Programme : 22 March, 2022
Number of beneficiaries/Participants : 37

Brief Summary of Programme:

Department of Hindi was organized special lecture of Dr. Manoj Mahajan on the
topic of ‘Hindi Language and Communication skill’ on 22 March, 2022. He explain that, there
are lot of scope to achieve job opportunities available with Hindi language. Therefore, we should
have knowledge of Hindi language and communication Skill. With continuous study and
reading, we can become proficient in this skill. The program was chaired by Hon. Vice-Principal
Dr. P. N. Tayade. Total 37 participants were attended this programme.

Screenshots and attendance of Programme
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Lewa Educational Unions
Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon
Jilha Road, Jilha Peth, Jalgon
NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (3.12)
Estd : 1084 Phone: (0257) 2236051
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Report: Seminar on Language

Name of the Programme: One Day Seminr

Date of the Programme: 12/04/2022

Venue of the Programme: Language Lab

Number of beneficiaries/Participants: 5 students (TYBA)

Brief Summary of Programme: The department organized seminar on
Language (S4) Paper for the class TYBA on 12 April, 2022, total 05 students
presented their papers on the topics like Morpheme & its types, Features and
functions of Language, Development of English Language, Processes of Word-
formation, Lexis and Syntax, etc. The seminar was organized to enhance
students’ knowledge and confidents in Language paper. All teachers of the
department attended the seminar and evaluated the papers presented by the

students. Dr. Sanjay Rankhambe inaugurated the seminar.
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Lewn Edueationnl Unlony
Do Annasaheb G, D, Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalnya, Jalgaon
Jiha Road, Jiha Peth, Julgon ' '
NAAC Re-Aceredited 'A" Grade (3.12)
Phone: (0257) 2236051

________________________________
__________________

Report: The Certifieate Course In Spoken English
Name of the Programme: The Certificate Course In Spoken English
Date of the Programme: 01/12/2021 (45 Days)
Venue of the Programme: Zoom/Google Meet

Number of beneficiaries/Participants: 103 students

Bricf Summary of Programme: Every year Department of English conducts
The Certificate Course in Spoken English. Due to the outbreaks of Covid -19 the
course is engaged in online mode from the last two years. [n the academic year
2021-2022 total 103 students enrolled for the course and successfully completed
the course. Two online batches were formed for the course. Zoom and Google
Meet apps were used to deliver the lectures. After the completion of the course

online written exam was engaged through Google form.

DERPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Certificate Course in
spoken English

—
Starting From: 01/12/2021

Duration: 45 Days Fees: 100 s,
Mods: Online (Zoom,Google Meet)

Contact Us

Mr.P.D.Patil 9423715371

Sty ambant Baviskar 77418219108
Dr.Sevits Nandsnvar §890193693
Mitalea Ahlre 8007410194 e
Yogits Sonswens 8390 789155

n
-] - 1]
-]
L]
2
[ ]
[ ]
- |
1*]
[ ] ¥ e
- S
m \/\ ~ W
L] i
. 1 |
H &P e
- o DB
. . ] L A ‘l’
s g,
- p %: s\il\\\‘l' ::‘“J dv \\J‘J
i Wl



Dr. AnnasahebG.D.BendaleMahilaMahavidyalaya, Jalgaon
Certificate Course in Spoken English 2021-2022

Enrollment List

Sr.No. Full Name of the Student Class
1 ShindeRajeshwariSunilkumar F.Y.B.A.
2 Patel KanchanKaluram F.Y B.Com
3 PatilChaitaliSandip T.Y.B.C.A.
4 BaviskarVaishaliSopan ” F.Y.B.A.
5 NehaRavindra Thakur FYBA.
6 ChinchorePriyankaNérendra F.Y.B.Com.
7 PawarJagmti.G.orakh - F.Y.B.Com.
: P S”anjay emessoradbemsens T
5 Panlpalla;lYuvraj OTTDCIREE VRO e
10 WaghBhagyashri Vijay =~ F.Y.BA.
11 SapkaleDevyani Bharat  F.Y.B.Com.
T YadavTanwDea;raJ s — g
7 T ——— e "
14 ChaudhariSrushtiPremchand |~ F.Y.B.Com.
15 Mahajan HarshadaVasant ~ FY.BCA.
16 ChaudhariHarshali Vijay F.Y.Bsc. (COMPUTER SCIENCE)
17 Mahajan Komal Santosh ~~ F.Y.BCom.
18 Mahajan KhushbuDnyandev ' T.Y.Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE
19 KoliJagrutiPramod F.Y.B.A.
20 ChaudhariSarika Rajesh S.Y.Bsc.

21 Mali NehaRavindra S.Y.B.Com.



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

36

37

T

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

HatkarVaishali Kailas
PardeshiNikita Suresh
SonawaneVaishnaviDilip
Thakur Nikita Ravindra
Khadke Lina Ravindra
BhavsarDiksha Ashish
PatilBhumikaNarendra
Thakur Harshédé.lagdish "
Lad Harsha Anil |

Bari MadhuriShashikant
PafflVafsﬁénéviSudhjr
SalunkheDipaliPandhrinath
Sona\;faﬁeKhﬁshbo.bRémchandra
SapkaleDivyaChandrakant
Joshi SanikaUpen'dra o
SapkaleHarshadaRavindra
Bari Harshada Suresh
Thakur Komal Sunil
KoshtiSakshi Rajesh
SonawaneShraddha Sanjay
KoshtiMadhaviArun
Mishra DikshaShamkant

ChaudhariK omal Sanjay

F.Y.B.A

F.Y.B.A.
T.Y.Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE

F.Y.B.A.
T.Y.Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE

F.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.A
F.Y.Bsc.
F.YB.A
F.YB.A.
F.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
T.Y.Bsc.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
T.Y.Bsc.(COMPUTER)
F.Y.Bsc. COMPUTER SCIENCE

F.Y.B.Com.
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48
49
50

51

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71

KawaleChetana Mohan
ChavhanMohiniUttam
KoliRituJagdish
PardeshiSurendraDevyani
ChaudhariChaitaliJagdish
MaratheShrutiRajendra
Mahajan Varsha Bharat
TadviKhushbu Bashir
Khedkar Nikita Dattu
Rajput Nikita Sanjay
Joshi KhushiMadan
PardeshiBHagy'ashriindal "
SonawanerQ"aiéDipak o
Mali Diksha Rama

SaindaneRupendarGayatri

KanwarManishaMoharsingh

ChachalSatishPatil
BadgujarShubhangiVikas
SuryavanshiNeha Sanjay
PatilSandhyaDipak
KhondeVaishndviBabﬁ
PatilDipikaRavindra
SonawaneTejalBhagwan
PatilKomal Shankar

NarkhedeSujataGovinda

T.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.A
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.A
F.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.A
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Sc.

F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.BSc.

F.Y.B.Sc.

F.Y.B.Com.

" F.Y.B.A.
T
" F.YBSc.

" F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.Com.

- F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.Com.
MAI
F.Y.B.Com.
T.Y.B.A.

F.Y.B.Com.
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76
77
78
79
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96

Mahulcﬂhumiku(iajanan
Mahajan JayashriMukesh
BhoiNikita Dilip
MahaleRupaliGajanan
ZalteRohiniDevanand
GhoderaoShwetaChandrakant
BhadlilkarUrvashiRajendra
Sulakshane]J idn'yasaSatisﬁ
AavteShubhangiBapu |

SonaWneAnita Gambhlr

PatilSejalSatish

Mahaj an 'i"rachj Vasant

Jagadale Nikita Dipak
ShindeSayaliSadashiv
KhadkeSakshi Vishnu

Rade MonikaGanashyam
DeshmukhHarshaliPandurang

ShindeAshwini

F.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.BCA.,
F.YBA.
T.¥.BS¢.
F.Y.B.Com,
F .Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.Com.

F.YB.Sc.

FYBA

F.YBSec.

FYBA
F.Y.B.Com.
S.?.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.Com.
T.YBA.
F.Y.B.Sc.
T.YBA.
F.Y.B.Sc.
S.Y.B.Com.
S.Y.BA.
F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.A.
F.Y.B.Com.

F.Y.B.A.
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98

99

100

101

102

103

PatilAnkita Vishnu
Bari RevatiPundalik
Badhe Swati Sanjay
PatilChanchalSatish
Shaikh Zoya Jamir
SapkaleAswini Sunil

SonawaneVaishnavi Ganesh

F.Y.B.Com.
F.Y.B.Com.
T.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.Sc.
F.Y.B.Sc.

FEY.B.A.

"FYBA.



Lewa Educational Unions
Dr. Annasaheb G, D, Bendale Mahila Mahavidvalaya, Jalgaon
Jilha Road, Jilha Peth, Jalgon
NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (3.12)
Phone: (0257) 2236051
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Report: Seminar on Rajashri Shahu Maharaj

Name of the Programme: *Lokshahila Jeevanpranali Mannara Lokraja

Rajashri Shahu Maharaj’

Date of the Programme: 06/05/2022
Venue of the Programme: Dhande Hall
Number of beneficiaries/Participants: 60

Briel Summary of Programme: Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila
Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon, Yashwantrao Chavan Foundation and Parivartan
Institution, Jalgaon jointly orgamized a seminar on the occasion of Rajashri
Shahu Maharaj Centenary on the topic, ‘Lokshahila Jeevanpranali Mannara
Lokraja Rajashri Shahu Maharaj’ on 06 May,2021. In the seminar Dr.
Jugalkishor Dubey (Dept. of History, M.J. College), president of Parivartan
institution Shambhu Patil and Jankranti Morcha Maharashtra state president
Mukund Sapkale discoursed democratic views of Rajashri Shahu Maharaj. The
seminar was presided over by the Vice Principal of the college Prof. Dr. V.J.
Patil. Dr. Rahul Mayur (member, Yashwantrao Chavan Foundation) was the
chief guest. The seminar was coordinated by Dr. Satyajit Salve. Dr, Rupali

Chaudhari proposed the vote of thanks.

Geotag photographs/ Screenshots:

salPuuns
Head

Department of Marathi
Dr Annasaheb G.0 Bendale
13hita Mahavidyaleya, falgaon
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